1979 No. 593

WATER, ENGLAND AND WALES

The Thames Water Authority (Epsom and Ewell) (Extension of Operation of Byelaws) Order 1979

Made - - - -

24th May 1979

Coming into Operation

6th June 1979

The Secretary of State for the Environment, in exercise of powers conferred by the proviso to section 19(6) of the Water Act 1945(a) and now vested in him (b), and of all other powers enabling him in that behalf, hereby orders as follows:—

- 1. This order may be cited as the Thames Water Authority (Epsom and Ewell) (Extension of Operation of Byelaws) Order 1979 and shall come into operation on 6th June 1979.
- 2. The byelaws made on 16th June 1964 by the mayor, aldermen and burgesses of the borough of Epsom and Ewell under section 17 of the Water Act 1945, which byelaws would, by virtue of the Thames Water Authority (Epsom and Ewell) (Extension of Operation of Byelaws) Order 1978(c), remain in force until 15th June 1979, shall remain in force until 15th June 1981.

A. G. Semple,

An Under Secretary in the Department of the Environment.

Signed by authority of the Secretary of State 24th May 1979.

(b) S.I. 1951/142, 1900, 1970/1681.

(a) 1945 c. 42. (c) S.I. 1978/265.

[DET 33167]

